



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 797/2025

**IMPRESARIO ENTERTAINMENT AND
HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva (VC),
Mr. Jaydeep Roy, Advocates

versus

**M/S. DVG SOCIALS BAR AND KITCHEN THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR**

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

**CS(COMM) 797/2025 & I.A. No. 18906/2025 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC).**

1. Affidavit of compliance of Order XXXIX rule 3 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Defendant has been served on 10.09.2025 through email and through *whatsapp* numbers (numbers were available on the website of the defendant) on 11.09.2025. However, the summon sent through courier is still in transit. Once the track report is available, the same be filed by way of additional affidavit of service.
3. There is no appearance on behalf of the defendant today.
4. Put up for appearance / completion of pleadings on 03.12.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/sk