



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 797/2025 & I.A. 26662/2025**

**IMPRESARIO ENTERTAINMENT AND HOSPITALITY PVT.
LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva, Ms. Kriti
Rathi, Mr. Jaydeep Roy and Ms.
Annie Jacob, Advocates

versus

**M/S. DVG SOCIALS BAR AND KITCHEN THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR**

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **29.10.2025**

I.A. 26662/2025 (for modification of order dated 05.08.2025)

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff under Section 152 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') for correction of paragraph '21' of the order dated 05.08.2025.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the paragraph '21' is corrected to read as under: -

“21. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the plaintiff, since **2001**, is engaged in providing restaurant services, including but not limited to conducting, managing and operating restaurants and coffee shops and providing expertise relating to the provision of food and drink.”

3. The correction has been highlighted in bold.

4. The order dated 05.08.2025 shall be read along with this order.

5. With the aforesaid correction, the application stands disposed of.



CS(COMM) 797/2025

6. List the matter before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) on the date already fixed i.e., **03.12.2025.**
7. List the matter before the Court on the date already fixed i.e., **19.12.2025.**

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025/rhc