



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 797/2025 & I.A. 18906/2025**

**IMPRESARIO ENTERTAINMENT AND HOSPITALITY PVT.
LTD.Plaintiff**

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva and Ms. Kriti
Rathi, Advs.

versus

**M/S. DVG SOCIALS BAR AND KITCHEN THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETORDefendant**

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that though the defendant stands served on 13.09.2025, there has been no representation on behalf of the defendant. She states that 120 days have not expired.

List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on **04.02.2026**.

List before the Court on **21.04.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/msh