



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 797/2025 & I.A. 18906/2025**
IMPRESARIO ENTERTAINMENT AND HOSPITALITY PVT.
LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva and Ms. Annie
Jacob, Advocates.

versus

M/S. DVG SOCIALS BAR AND KITCHEN THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETORDefendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

1. List on 11.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 21, 2026/VP