



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 797/2025**

**IMPRESARIO ENTERTAINMENT AND HOSPITALITY PVT.
LTD.**Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva, Mr. Shashank
Suresh, Mr. Jaskaran Singh Bindra and Ms. Annie
Jacod, Advocates.

versus

**M/S. DVG SOCIALS BAR AND KITCHEN THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR**Defendant

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

I.A. 12180/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of Plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC and Section 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 for initiating proceedings against Defendant for violation of the order dated 05.08.2025 passed by this Court.
2. Issue notice to the Defendant through all permissible modes, returnable on 17.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026/VP