



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 797/2025**

**IMPRESARIO ENTERTAINMENT AND HOSPITALITY PVT.
LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shikha Sachdeva and Ms.
Mugdha Palsule, Advocates.

versus

**M/S. DVG SOCIALS BAR AND KITCHEN THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
17.07.2026

%

I.A. 12180/2026 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2A r/w Section 151 CPC)

1. Affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of Plaintiff stating that Defendant has been served through WhatsApp on the given number as also via email.
2. None appears on behalf of Defendant even today.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred for today making it clear that if the Defendant remains unrepresented on the next date, the Court shall proceed to hear the application.
4. List on 21.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 17, 2026/AK